

Individual Results

Downhill - Cannonball Downhill trail

Saturday 18th March 2017

<u>Rank</u>	<u>Bib</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Elapsed</u>	<u>1st Interval</u>			
Division 1 - Male							
1	2	Chris Palser	5:00.69	2:19.33 (2)			Knox Grammar - Div1M
2	1	James Findlay	5:03.04	2:18.02 (1)	2.35	2.35	Snowy Mountains Grammar School - Div1M
3	5	Samuel Hardman	5:05.55	2:24.07 (3)	2.51	4.86	Edmund Rice College - Div1M
4	4	Tom Hansen	5:13.89	2:28.69 (4)	8.34	13.20	Snowy Mountains Grammar School - Div1M
5	178	Harrison Ward	5:25.90	2:31.17 (5)	12.01	25.21	Knox Grammar - Div1M
6	3	Nick Redwin	5:27.70	2:32.79 (6)	1.80	27.01	Lumen Christi Catholic College - Div1M
7	53	Lachlan Hinds	5:29.96	2:34.21 (7)	2.26	29.27	Barker College - Div1M
8	8	Mark Mancini	5:38.86	2:39.19 (8)	8.90	38.17	Holy Spirit College Bellambi - Div1M
9	15	Jaden Mann	5:39.23	2:40.04 (9)	0.37	38.54	Shire Christian School - Div1M
10	57	Dan Quinlan	5:44.78	2:52.47 (15)	5.55	44.09	St Aloysius College - Div1M
11	49	Ben Gilbert	5:51.47	2:45.98 (12)	6.69	50.78	Heathcote High School - Div1M
12	35	Filip Pilipovic	5:53.52	2:47.60 (13)	2.05	52.83	Edmund Rice College - Div1M
13	10	Nathan Colbeck	5:54.25	2:49.52 (14)	0.73	53.56	Edmund Rice College - Div1M
14	55	Liam Mackne	5:56.28	2:54.71 (16)	2.03	55.59	Heathcote High School - Div1M
15	46	James Culver	6:08.54	2:42.60 (11)	12.26	1:07.85	Barker College - Div1M
16	24	David Crawford	6:08.64	2:58.58 (20)	0.10	1:07.95	Monaro High School - Div1M
17	16	Gilbert Garrett	6:08.99	2:56.61 (19)	0.35	1:08.30	Knox Grammar - Div1M
18	54	James Irish	6:11.86	2:56.28 (18)	2.87	1:11.17	Barker College - Div1M
19	13	Harris Manning	6:14.77	3:00.92 (22)	2.91	1:14.08	Knox Grammar - Div1M
20	14	Max Kelly	6:20.92	3:00.59 (21)	6.15	1:20.23	Knox Grammar - Div1M
21	19	Simon Walsh	6:26.16	3:02.42 (23)	5.24	1:25.47	Trinity Anglican College Albury - Div1M
22	59	Ben Swift	6:29.59	3:07.18 (25)	3.43	1:28.90	Snowy Mountains Grammar School - Div1M
23	41	Jye Berry	6:40.19	3:04.17 (24)	10.60	1:39.50	Edmund Rice College - Div1M
24	17	Connor Lindegreen	6:40.53	3:17.04 (30)	0.34	1:39.84	Trinity Anglican College Albury - Div1M
25	25	Max Beddow	6:40.60	3:09.41 (26)	0.07	1:39.91	Edmund Rice College - Div1M
26	34	Curtis Mowbray	6:46.25	3:13.56 (27)	5.65	1:45.56	Warilla - Div1M
27	30	Luke Moss	6:49.87	3:26.94 (33)	3.62	1:49.18	Edmund Rice College - Div1M
28	21	Ethan Hamer	6:56.53	3:15.93 (29)	6.66	1:55.84	Kelso High School - Div1M
29	32	Campbell Fahey	6:57.83	3:23.46 (31)	1.30	1:57.14	St Ignatius College Riverview - Div1M
30	33	Mason French	7:03.60	3:35.44 (38)	5.77	2:02.91	St Aloysius College - Div1M
31	7	Benjamin Hodson	7:03.89	3:13.98 (28)	0.29	2:03.20	Edmund Rice College - Div1M
32	44	Scott Armstrong	7:08.55	3:28.09 (34)	4.66	2:07.86	Heathcote High School - Div1M
33	50	Zachary Guest	7:14.81	3:30.70 (36)	6.26	2:14.12	Heathcote High School - Div1M
34	12	Luke Henning-Smith	7:22.90	3:26.12 (32)	8.09	2:22.21	Knox Grammar - Div1M
35	31	Tony Butters	7:25.55	3:53.93 (42)	2.65	2:24.86	Engadine High School - Div1M
36	26	Jack Fordham	7:27.90	3:33.33 (37)	2.35	2:27.21	St Ignatius College Riverview - Div1M
37	29	Dale Best	7:28.49	3:56.76 (44)	0.59	2:27.80	Engadine High School - Div1M
38	51	Bryce Harvey	7:28.94	3:42.51 (39)	0.45	2:28.25	Heathcote High School - Div1M
39	37	Luke Sniekers	7:38.02	3:44.83 (40)	9.08	2:37.33	Freshwater Senior Campus - Div1M
40	28	Adam Cavill	7:38.94	4:05.77 (45)	0.92	2:38.25	St Aloysius College - Div1M
41	18	Salvatore Aloisio	7:39.20	3:46.33 (41)	0.26	2:38.51	Bradfield Senior College - Div1M
42	6	Mitchell Wynn	7:54.64	2:40.61 (10)	15.44	2:53.95	Illawarra Christian School - Div1M
43	48	Carson Gale	7:55.50	3:55.30 (43)	0.86	2:54.81	Heathcote High School - Div1M
44	52	Lachlan Hay	8:38.04	3:29.07 (35)	42.54	3:37.35	Barker College - Div1M
45	63	Niroshen Abbey	9:16.78	4:52.21 (46)	38.74	4:16.09	St Ignatius College Riverview - Div1M
46	11	Harry Koster	11:52.27	2:56.26 (17)	2:35.49	6:51.58	Knox Grammar - Div1M
47	9	William Stockwell	11:57.50	4:56.17 (47)	5.23	6:56.81	St Ignatius College Riverview - Div1M
Did not finish							
	61	Edward Thomas					Barker College - Div1M
	22	Oliver Scott					St Ignatius College Riverview - Div1M

Individual Results

Downhill - Cannonball Downhill trail

Saturday 18th March 2017

<u>Rank</u>	<u>Bib</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Elapsed</u>	<u>1st Interval</u>				
Division 1 - Female								
1	507	Mackenzie Diver	6:11.90	2:58.21 (2)				Snowy Mountains Grammar School - Div1F
2	506	Rachel Weinert	6:12.22	2:57.62 (1)	0.32	0.32		Robert Townson High School - Div1F
3	501	Sally Potter	6:25.06	3:07.16 (3)	12.84	13.16		Barker College - Div1F
4	509	Paris Millington	6:35.72	3:10.00 (4)	10.66	23.82		Wyong High School - Div1F
5	508	Rebecca Matthes	9:37.95	5:10.69 (6)	3:02.23	3:26.05		Snowy Mountains Grammar School - Div1F
6*	504	Emily White	9:38.60	4:49.54 (5)	0.65	3:26.70		Heathcote High School - Div1F
7*	517	Jaclyn Pollard	12:11.85	5:47.75 (7)	2:33.25	5:59.95		Heathcote High School - Div1F
8*	503	Alyssa Davidson	20:27.86	12:40.43 (8)	8:16.01	14:15.96		Heathcote High School - Div1F

Individual Results

Downhill - Cannonball Downhill trail

Saturday 18th March 2017

<u>Rank</u>	<u>Bib</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Elapsed</u>	<u>1st Interval</u>				
Division 2 - Male								
1*	102	Keegan Smith	5:10.97	2:26.70 (3)				Bulli High School - Div2M
2	114	Jono Fudge	5:11.26	2:24.24 (1)	0.29	0.29		Chevalier College - Div2M
3*	191	Josh Arcus	5:15.42	2:25.80 (2)	4.16	4.45		St Ignatius College Riverview - Div2M
4*	215	Jack Herpich	5:20.40	2:32.05 (5)	4.98	9.43		Heathcote High School - Div2M
5	103	Lincoln Davis	5:21.20	2:30.38 (4)	0.80	10.23		Jindabyne Central School - Div2M
6	101	Lyndon Kerr	5:24.91	2:33.72 (6)	3.71	13.94		Keira High School - Div2M
7	151	Oliver Scholey	5:26.66	2:37.33 (11)	1.75	15.69		Northholm Grammar School - Div2M
8	105	William Granger	5:26.80	2:34.40 (7)	0.14	15.83		St Mary MacKillop Canberra - Div2M
9*	238	Ben Stock	5:30.23	2:37.25 (10)	3.43	19.26		Heathcote High School - Div2M
10*	110	Angus Price	5:30.97	2:35.91 (8)	0.74	20.00		Edmund Rice College - Div2M
11	104	Joshua McCrystal	5:31.63	2:36.65 (9)	0.66	20.66		Marist Catholic College Peshurst - Div2M
12*	108	Finnegan Butler	5:32.13	2:37.39 (12)	0.50	21.16		Bulli High School - Div2M
13*	223	Heath Luck	5:37.12	2:39.20 (13)	4.99	26.15		Heathcote High School - Div2M
14*	123	Dylan Wear	5:37.52	2:41.39 (15)	0.40	26.55		Edmund Rice College - Div2M
15	113	Nathan Wright	5:39.02	2:41.66 (17)	1.50	28.05		Muirfeild High School - Div2M
16*	116	William Gaunt	5:40.08	2:41.27 (14)	1.06	29.11		Bulli High School - Div2M
17	106	Dylan Walsh	5:41.29	2:43.59 (20)	1.21	30.32		La Salle Academy Lithgow - Div2M
18*	193	Peter Austin	5:41.63	2:45.22 (21)	0.34	30.66		Barker College - Div2M
19*	189	Aidan Adams	5:44.17	2:41.47 (16)	2.54	33.20		Snowy Mountains Grammar School - Div2M
20*	107	Cory Buchanan	5:47.63	2:59.00 (35)	3.46	36.66		Carroll College - Div2M
21*	166	Noah McCann	5:48.35	2:43.39 (19)	0.72	37.38		Edmund Rice College - Div2M
22	132	Thomas Smart	5:49.19	2:42.60 (18)	0.84	38.22		Edmund Rice College - Div2M
23*	111	Oliver Arcus	5:49.22	2:47.20 (22)	0.03	38.25		St Ignatius College Riverview - Div2M
24	121	Jayden Moore	5:53.61	2:51.91 (26)	4.39	42.64		Edmund Rice College - Div2M
25	190	Josh Allingham	5:55.29	2:52.36 (27)	1.68	44.32		Heathcote High School - Div2M
26	115	Thomas Clark	5:56.88	2:48.52 (23)	1.59	45.91		La Salle Academy Lithgow - Div2M
27	125	Will Richards	5:59.02	2:50.44 (24)	2.14	48.05		Arden Anglican School - Div2M
28	340	Liam Testa	5:59.64	2:50.64 (25)	0.62	48.67		Edmund Rice College - Div2M
29	156	Jack Cowmeadow	6:00.34	2:56.62 (31)	0.70	49.37		Hunter Sports High School - Div2M
30	136	Mitchell Benham	6:03.49	2:54.84 (28)	3.15	52.52		Marist College Canberra - Div2M
31*	275	John Reid	6:04.44	2:58.15 (33)	0.95	53.47		The Riverina Anglican College - Div2M
32*	187	Jack Vizard	6:07.42	2:58.92 (34)	2.98	56.45		Knox Grammar - Div2M
33*	131	Alex Richter	6:07.85	3:03.37 (38)	0.43	56.88		Knox Grammar - Div2M
34	152	Max Farmer	6:09.38	2:59.99 (36)	1.53	58.41		Edmund Rice College - Div2M
35	124	Ben Fowler	6:09.41	2:57.60 (32)	0.03	58.44		St Gregs - Div2M
36	158	Lucas McKinnon	6:10.17	2:56.17 (29)	0.76	59.20		Edmund Rice College - Div2M
37*	216	Lachlan Horsley	6:13.07	2:56.30 (30)	2.90	1:02.10		Barker College - Div2M
38*	119	Luke Derry	6:14.19	3:00.38 (37)	1.12	1:03.22		Knox Grammar - Div2M
39	138	Jamie Wynen	6:15.64	3:05.84 (43)	1.45	1:04.67		Edmund Rice College - Div2M
40*	160	Ronan Burke	6:17.03	3:09.70 (45=)	1.39	1:06.06		The Riverina Anglican College - Div2M
41	195	Jayden Bassett	6:17.37	3:04.44 (41)	0.34	1:06.40		Heathcote High School - Div2M
42*	233	Lachlan Oosthuizen	6:18.48	3:03.81 (39)	1.11	1:07.51		Barker College - Div2M
43	226	Alex Marlin	6:22.54	3:03.98 (40)	4.06	1:11.57		Barker College - Div2M
44	192	Andrew Armstrong	6:25.78	3:05.24 (42)	3.24	1:14.81		Heathcote High School - Div2M
45	170	Aaron Turney	6:27.63	3:14.15 (53)	1.85	1:16.66		Illawarra Christian School - Div2M
46	122	Luke Kembrey	6:29.15	3:08.69 (44)	1.52	1:18.18		Edmund Rice College - Div2M
47	219	Reece Kelly	6:29.71	3:15.07 (55)	0.56	1:18.74		Heathcote High School - Div2M
48*	259	Joshua Maher	6:31.10	3:11.95 (50)	1.39	1:20.13		Carroll College - Div2M
49	117	Tyler Kembrey	6:32.79	3:10.49 (49)	1.69	1:21.82		Edmund Rice College - Div2M
50	213	Ryan Harvey	6:32.82	3:10.38 (48)	0.03	1:21.85		Heathcote High School - Div2M
51	133	Isaak Giobbi	6:35.53	3:10.24 (47)	2.71	1:24.56		Edmund Rice College - Div2M
52	268	Max Hunter	6:35.95	3:12.83 (52)	0.42	1:24.98		Marist College Kogarah - Div2M
53	159	Jack Beckett	6:36.17	3:09.70 (45=)	0.22	1:25.20		Bulli High School - Div2M
54*	196	Max Biggins	6:39.30	3:12.80 (51)	3.13	1:28.33		Snowy Mountains Grammar School - Div2M
55	155	Michael Pierro	6:41.05	3:14.74 (54)	1.75	1:30.08		Edmund Rice College - Div2M
56	112	Patrick Dixon	6:43.57	3:20.48 (61)	2.52	1:32.60		Oakhill College - Div2M
57	182	Lachlan Sallabank	6:43.61	3:16.28 (56)	0.04	1:32.64		St Michaels Grammar - Div2M
58	175	Zachary Curtis	6:45.56	3:16.75 (58)	1.95	1:34.59		Wagga Wagga Christian College - Div2M
59	140	Jordan Felix	6:46.19	3:17.53 (59)	0.63	1:35.22		Edmund Rice College - Div2M
60*	242	Oscar Booth	6:49.71	3:16.65 (57)	3.52	1:38.74		St Ignatius College Riverview - Div2M

Individual Results

Downhill - Cannonball Downhill trail

Saturday 18th March 2017

Rank	Bib	Name	Elapsed	1st Interval			
61	231	Tom Moore	6:51.37	3:18.62 (60)	1.66	1:40.40	St Ignatius College Riverview - Div2M
62	203	Tyran Connor	6:54.21	3:23.02 (63)	2.84	1:43.24	Heathcote High School - Div2M
63	274	Kaden Bazaz	6:54.33	3:22.97 (62)	0.12	1:43.36	Edmund Rice College - Div2M
64*	217	Casey James	6:55.27	3:25.29 (65)	0.94	1:44.30	Snowy Mountains Grammar School - Div2M
65*	120	Finn Buckley	7:00.36	3:37.75 (72)	5.09	1:49.39	The Riverina Anglican College - Div2M
66	211	Liam Hart	7:00.87	3:24.02 (64)	0.51	1:49.90	Heathcote High School - Div2M
67	129	Blake Hammond	7:01.16	3:39.87 (74)	0.29	1:50.19	Edmund Rice College - Div2M
68	232	Max Musson	7:01.98	3:27.93 (67)	0.82	1:51.01	St Ignatius College Riverview - Div2M
69	171	Tynan Walsh	7:04.70	3:27.09 (66)	2.72	1:53.73	Edmund Rice College - Div2M
70	239	Mitchell Wem	7:06.42	3:40.65 (75)	1.72	1:55.45	Northern Beaches Christian School - Div2M
71	126	Sean Dixon	7:09.23	3:30.41 (69)	2.81	1:58.26	St. Patrick's Parish School Cooma - Div2M
72*	253	Lachlan Fitzgerald	7:11.64	3:32.04 (70)	2.41	2:00.67	Carroll College - Div2M
73	184	Sam McEnally	7:12.45	3:53.57 (81)	0.81	2:01.48	Wagga Wagga Christian College - Div2M
74	163	James Davis	7:13.88	3:41.13 (76)	1.43	2:02.91	Trinity Anglican College Albury - Div2M
75	118	Talon Hartwell	7:16.53	3:44.11 (78)	2.65	2:05.56	De La Salle Caringbah - Div2M
76	186	Harley Narbeth	7:21.85	3:56.87 (84)	5.32	2:10.88	Dapto High School - Div2M
77	146	Cameron Kirk	7:22.07	3:38.06 (73)	0.22	2:11.10	Edmund Rice College - Div2M
78	198	Hamish Carolan	7:26.90	3:42.91 (77)	4.83	2:15.93	Barker College - Div2M
79	173	Christopher Abberton	7:27.52	3:56.97 (85)	0.62	2:16.55	Knox Grammar - Div2M
80	209	Jack Fairfield-Smith	7:31.56	3:48.42 (80)	4.04	2:20.59	Snowy Mountains Grammar School - Div2M
81	177	Brendan Hardie	7:36.20	4:01.27 (88)	4.64	2:25.23	The Illawarra Grammar School - Div2M
82	210	Mitchell George	7:36.95	3:47.60 (79)	0.75	2:25.98	Heathcote High School - Div2M
83	218	Jack Justen	7:43.93	3:56.77 (83)	6.98	2:32.96	Heathcote High School - Div2M
84	183	Ryan Sanderson	7:50.75	3:36.25 (71)	6.82	2:39.78	St Mary MacKillop Canberra - Div2M
85	194	Max Bartley	7:53.74	3:58.79 (86)	2.99	2:42.77	Edmund Rice College - Div2M
86	142	Deon Hales	7:57.96	4:10.02 (92)	4.22	2:46.99	Edmund Rice College - Div2M
87	229	Cooper Minehan	7:59.49	4:04.00 (90)	1.53	2:48.52	Heathcote High School - Div2M
88	165	Ethan Han	8:04.08	4:13.87 (96)	4.59	2:53.11	Knox Grammar - Div2M
89	164	Jack Dixon	8:05.99	4:11.90 (93)	1.91	2:55.02	Holy Cross College - Div2M
90	185	Callum Hutchison	8:08.91	4:01.62 (89)	2.92	2:57.94	Knox Grammar - Div2M
91	214	Luke Heal	8:09.02	4:12.45 (95)	0.11	2:58.05	Barker College - Div2M
92	204	Toby Dean	8:10.31	3:59.95 (87)	1.29	2:59.34	Heathcote High School - Div2M
93	188	Thomas Salerno	8:18.39	4:22.07 (99)	8.08	3:07.42	Knox Grammar - Div2M
94	150	Zachariah Bowden	8:22.32	3:55.75 (82)	3.93	3:11.35	Illawarra Christian School - Div2M
95	201	Marcus Collins	8:23.59	4:04.04 (91)	1.27	3:12.62	Barker College - Div2M
96	199	James Chung	8:26.18	4:12.43 (94)	2.59	3:15.21	St Ignatius College Riverview - Div2M
97	148	Alexander Pettit	8:28.67	4:21.79 (98)	2.49	3:17.70	St Ignatius College Riverview - Div2M
98	78	Thomas Kemp	8:30.24	4:14.63 (97)	1.57	3:19.27	Trinity Anglican College Albury - Div2M
99	157	Harrison Boon	8:31.53	4:27.92 (100)	1.29	3:20.56	Edmund Rice College - Div2M
100	227	Jason McCoy	8:37.58		6.05	3:26.61	Barker College - Div2M
101	179	Harrison Little	8:53.00	4:36.49 (101)	15.42	3:42.03	St Ignatius College Riverview - Div2M
102	130	William James	9:09.00	5:10.86 (107)	16.00	3:58.03	Knox Grammar - Div2M
103	139	Nicholas Zusak	9:12.34	4:39.99 (102)	3.34	4:01.37	Jindabyne Central School - Div2M
104	181	Lachlan Munro	9:19.78	4:49.86 (105)	7.44	4:08.81	Heathcote High School - Div2M
105	241	Jayden Aleckson	9:32.19	4:42.74 (103)	12.41	4:21.22	Dapto High School - Div2M
106	143	Thomas McKernan	9:39.36	4:46.18 (104)	7.17	4:28.39	Knox Grammar - Div2M
107	135	Julian Kelly	9:51.33	4:57.30 (106)	11.97	4:40.36	Knox Grammar - Div2M
108	245	Will Price	10:20.11	5:13.92 (109)	28.78	5:09.14	St Ignatius College Riverview - Div2M
109	141	Angus Denton	11:03.41	5:31.70 (111)	43.30	5:52.44	Knox Grammar - Div2M
110	220	Ben Lau	11:20.51	5:31.40 (110)	17.10	6:09.54	Barker College - Div2M
111	222	Jack Lucas	11:52.15	5:11.09 (108)	31.64	6:41.18	Barker College - Div2M
112	235	Conor Rush-Fellay	14:59.20	9:51.62 (112)	3:07.05	9:48.23	St Ignatius College Riverview - Div2M
Division 2 - Male							
Did not finish							
	127	Wade Thompson		3:28.31 (68)			La Salle Academy Lithgow - Div2M
	137	Jared Ryan					Edmund Rice College - Div2M
	230	Jordan Montgomery					Barker College - Div2M

Individual Results

Downhill - Cannonball Downhill trail

Saturday 18th March 2017

<u>Rank</u>	<u>Bib</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Elapsed</u>	<u>1st Interval</u>				
Division 2 - Female								
1*	515	Cassie Voysey	7:15.21	3:56.88 (1)				Heathcote High School - Div2F
2	528	Eve Donnelly	8:11.47	4:15.37 (2)	56.26	56.26		Snowy Mountains Grammar School - Div2F
3*	516	Jessica Shaw	11:40.16	5:33.85 (3)	3:28.69	4:24.95		Heathcote High School - Div2F
5*	518	Lara Newton	13:56.11	7:00.53 (5)	1:44.26	6:40.90		Heathcote High School - Div2F
6	519	Brianna Trudgen	15:23.43	7:36.70 (6)	1:27.32	8:08.22		Heathcote High School - Div2F

Individual Results

Downhill - Cannonball Downhill trail

Saturday 18th March 2017

<u>Rank</u>	<u>Bib</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Elapsed</u>	<u>1st Interval</u>				
Division 3 - Male								
1*	301	Joshua Jansen	6:24.54	3:30.73 (1)				Edmund Rice College - Div3M
2	302	Alexander Unicomb	6:37.06	3:41.13 (3)	12.52	12.52		De La Salle Caringbah - Div3M
3*	362	Cooper Lowe	6:46.75	3:47.44 (5)	9.69	22.21		Heathcote High School - Div3M
4*	303	Kane Davis	6:55.21	3:48.38 (7)	8.46	30.67		Jindabyne Central School - Div3M
5*	412	Sam Cash	6:58.32	4:01.37 (23)	3.11	33.78		Jindabyne Central School - Div3M
6	304	Felix Ashton	7:03.45	3:54.45 (16)	5.13	38.91		Hamilton South Public School - Div3M
7*	307	Max Giobbi	7:05.16	3:48.80 (8)	1.71	40.62		Edmund Rice College - Div3M
8*	353	Taj Pollard	7:05.68	3:46.17 (4)	0.52	41.14		Northern Beaches Christian School - Div3M
9	364	Lucas Montgomery	7:09.51	3:47.69 (6)	3.83	44.97		Barker College - Div3M
10*	316	Matthew Wynen	7:10.82	3:52.60 (13)	1.31	46.28		Edmund Rice College - Div3M
11*	357	Kale Burt	7:13.82	3:55.55 (17=)	3.00	49.28		Heathcote High School - Div3M
12	336	Bill Taylor	7:17.80	3:55.55 (17=)	3.98	53.26		SHORE - Div3M
13*	352	Dallas Narbeth	7:18.25	3:54.07 (15)	0.45	53.71		Dapto High School - Div3M
14	415	Jed Reed	7:18.62	3:49.70 (9)	0.37	54.08		Figtree High School - Div3M
15*	356	Kooper Bannister	7:21.48	3:53.12 (14)	2.86	56.94		Heathcote High School - Div3M
16	399	James Pilkington	7:24.22	3:52.55 (12)	2.74	59.68		The Illawarra Grammar School - Div3M
17*	359	Matthew Hansen	7:24.48	3:58.41 (21)	0.26	59.94		Snowy Mountains Grammar School - Div3M
18*	315	Kynan Smith	7:29.17	3:58.08 (20)	4.69	1:04.63		The Riverina Anglican College - Div3M
19	305	Braith Moore	7:29.51	4:05.86 (26)	0.34	1:04.97		Edmund Rice College - Div3M
20*	417	Tim Allsop	7:29.62	3:51.61 (10)	0.11	1:05.08		Knox Grammar - Div3M
21*	312	Tom Locke	7:29.95	3:52.21 (11)	0.33	1:05.41		Northern Beaches Christian School - Div3M
22	320	Ben Fudge	7:32.66	3:56.65 (19)	2.71	1:08.12		Chevalier College - Div3M
23*	459	Will Mellon	7:36.69	4:07.51 (28)	4.03	1:12.15		Snowy Mountains Grammar School - Div3M
24*	326	Jock Harding	7:41.40	4:01.93 (24)	4.71	1:16.86		Jindabyne Central School - Div3M
25	311	Mathias Decker	7:46.99	4:00.87 (22)	5.59	1:22.45		Edmund Rice College - Div3M
26	355	Sam Austin	7:49.78	4:09.40 (30)	2.79	1:25.24		Barker College - Div3M
27*	402	Josh Richter	7:50.66		0.88	1:26.12		Knox Grammar - Div3M
28*	371	Kaide Aleckson	7:53.54	4:05.77 (25)	2.88	1:29.00		Dapto High School - Div3M
29	321	Kye Kirk	7:53.73	4:15.68 (38)	0.19	1:29.19		Edmund Rice College - Div3M
30*	328	Michael Aschoff	7:55.16	4:11.72 (32)	1.43	1:30.62		Knox Grammar - Div3M
31*	350	Joshua Goodrich	7:57.68	4:11.85 (34)	2.52	1:33.14		St Ignatius College Riverview - Div3M
32	391	Austin Lowe	7:57.92	4:12.65 (35)	0.24	1:33.38		Engadine West - Div3M
33*	197	Kalob Blyth	7:59.46	4:15.42 (37)	1.54	1:34.92		Snowy Mountains Grammar School - Div3M
34	414	Jordan Fowler	8:03.03	4:06.19 (27)	3.57	1:38.49		Knox Grammar - Div3M
35	382	Elliot Fish	8:04.78	4:11.78 (33)	1.75	1:40.24		Edmund Rice College - Div3M
36	345	Lachie Carty	8:06.22	4:10.85 (31)	1.44	1:41.68		Knox Grammar - Div3M
37	325	Beau Caddy-Gammell	8:06.38	4:16.08 (39)	0.16	1:41.84		Jindabyne Central School - Div3M
38*	306	Zac Barnhill	8:07.82	3:40.96 (2)	1.44	1:43.28		The Riverina Anglican College - Div3M
39	335	Michael Milross-Rose	8:09.51	4:12.80 (36)	1.69	1:44.97		Edmund Rice College - Div3M
40*	331	Angus Fox	8:13.45	4:08.36 (29)	3.94	1:48.91		St Ignatius College Riverview - Div3M
41	338	Cameron Pendlebury	8:14.50	4:19.39 (41)	1.05	1:49.96		Edmund Rice College - Div3M
42	346	Brock Freeburn	8:24.33	4:19.22 (40)	9.83	1:59.79		Jindabyne Central School - Div3M
43	308	Andrew Mlejnek	8:33.64	4:22.05 (42)	9.31	2:09.10		Jindabyne Central School - Div3M
44	323	Noah Goodman	8:39.04	4:23.35 (43)	5.40	2:14.50		Jindabyne Central School - Div3M
45*	318	Alec Rawson	8:40.66	4:34.62 (45)	1.62	2:16.12		Northern Beaches Christian School - Div3M
46	342	Nicholas Ward	8:49.62	4:36.81 (47)	8.96	2:25.08		Edmund Rice College - Div3M
47*	347	George Kelly	8:57.02	4:43.50 (48)	7.40	2:32.48		St Ignatius College Riverview - Div3M
48	329	Joesph Bridger	9:09.88	4:32.15 (44)	12.86	2:45.34		Holy Spirit College Bellambi - Div3M
49	365	Hugh Robinson	9:20.44	4:45.01 (49)	10.56	2:55.90		The Kings School - Div3M
50	309	Chase Hibberd	9:52.60	5:01.95 (51)	32.16	3:28.06		Edmund Rice College - Div3M
51	368	Luke Wallace	10:06.31	4:49.13 (50)	13.71	3:41.77		Heathcote High School - Div3M
52*	327	Liam Shumack	10:15.64	4:34.69 (46)	9.33	3:51.10		Dapto High School - Div3M
53	348	Charlton Murray	11:03.85	5:05.02 (52)	48.21	4:39.31		Knox Grammar - Div3M
54*	319	Fergus Russell	11:36.67		32.82	5:12.13		The Riverina Anglican College - Div3M
55	330	Mitchell Cowley	11:57.09	5:57.27 (53)	20.42	5:32.55		Lake Macquarie High School - Div3M
Division 3 - Male								
Did not finish								
	343	Jake Whalan						Edmund Rice College - Div3M
	332	Isaac Lofts						The Riverina Anglican College - Div3M
	354	Charlie Cronk		6:59.91 (54)				The Riverina Anglican College - Div3M

Individual Results

Downhill - Cannonball Downhill trail

Saturday 18th March 2017

<u>Rank</u>	<u>Bib</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Elapsed</u>	<u>1st Interval</u>			
Division 3 - Female							
1	541	Tess Buckley	8:00.75	4:11.51 (1)			The Riverina Anglican College - Div3F
2	539	Lillee Pollock	9:23.89	4:35.20 (2)	1:23.14	1:23.14	St Mary Star of the Sea College - Div3F
3*	530	Connor Mielke	9:27.52	4:43.19 (3)	3.63	1:26.77	Heathcote High School - Div3F
4*	531	Jade Keegan	9:39.48	4:53.56 (4)	11.96	1:38.73	Heathcote High School - Div3F
5*	532	Mia Willis	11:44.97	5:45.70 (5)	2:05.49	3:44.22	Heathcote High School - Div3F
Did not start							
	533	Sienna Davies					Jindabyne Central School - Div3F
	535	Paris Hales					Shellharbour Anglican College - Div3F
	536	Catherine Stynes					Snowy Mountains Grammar School - Div3F
	537	Sophie Paske					Snowy Mountains Grammar School - Div3F
	538	Charlotte Rumble					St Mary Star of the Sea College - Div3F
	540	Mackenzie Smart					St Mary Star of the Sea College - Div3F